
                        DAILY LOG          02/17/2025           

*** MON 02/17/2025  OUT OF CITY CALL                                 **********
   00:00 *  OOC     EVE
  931959 * OFFICER OUT OF THE CITY

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   00:21 * 308 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  931960 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   00:34 * 308 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  931961 * BUS STOP-MA REG 4NEA91 '22 TOYT CAMRY WHITE

*** MON 02/17/2025  SUSP ACTIVITY-PERSONS                            **********
   00:42 * 302 ELM ST  EVE
  931962 * MEET ALLIANCE SECURITY IN THE CHAPEL

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   00:54 * 188 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  931963 * 911-DK MALE OUTSIDE, HAS BLOOD ON CLOTHES

*** MON 02/17/2025  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   01:21 * 318 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  931964 * CENTRAL STATION OP. JACK FRONT LEFT MOTION

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   01:27 * 0 EVERETT AV  and  REVERE BEACH PW EVE
  931965 * 911 UNRESPONSIVE PARTY IN MV

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   01:47 * 195 MAIN ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  931966 * 911 ML INJURIES AFTER A FALL BACK PAIN

*** MON 02/17/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   02:27 * 124 HIGH ST  EVE
  931967 * MV PLAYING LOUD MUSIC

*** MON 02/17/2025  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   02:50 * 318 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  931968 * CENTRAL ALARM FORNT MOTION ALARM OP BEI

*** MON 02/17/2025  SUSP ACTIVITY-PERSONS                            **********
   02:54 * 0 HARVEY ST  and  CLARENCE ST EVE
  931969 * ML GOING THRU MV'S

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   03:15 * 88 DARTMOUTH ST  EVE
  931970 * 911 67 YR/OL FML DIFF BREATHING

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   03:24 * 152 SPRINGVALE AV  EVE
  931971 * 911-59 YR OLD MALE DIABETIC, LEG WOUNDS

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-DISABLED                                      **********
   03:28 * 118 MT WASHINGTON ST  EVE
  931972 * 911-MV SLID ON ICE AND IS STUCK

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   05:10 * 14 HILLSIDE AV  EVE



  931973 * 911 54 UR/OL FL FLU LIKE SYMPTOMS

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   06:46 * 98 IRVING ST  EVE
  931974 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY

*** MON 02/17/2025  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   07:46 * 82 BOSTON ST  EVE
  931976 * 911-UNRULY CUSTOMER WILL NOT LEAVE STORE

*** MON 02/17/2025  LARCENY-FROM M/V *                               **********
   08:49 * 28 ABBOTT AV  EVE
  931977 * LARCENY FROM M/V

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   09:25 * 0 FRANKLIN ST  and  FERRY ST EVE
  931978 * 911-MINOR MVA PARTIES ARE ARGUING IN STREET

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   09:33 * 29 GLENDALE AV  EVE
  931979 * MVA HIT A PARKED MV DRIVING ON ICE

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********
   09:37 * 0 DRIVE B ST  and  RUSSELL ST EVE
  931980 * HIT & RUN

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   09:42 * 0 PARK VIEW RD  and  MT WASHINGTON ST EVE
  931981 * CAB OF A TRACTOR TRAILER PARKED ON THE CORNE

*** MON 02/17/2025  TECH SERVICES                                    **********
   09:54 * 43 ELM ST  EVE
  931982 * GENERATOR IN 911 CLICKING AND LIGHTS ARE

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   10:45 * 98 LINDEN ST  EVE
  931983 * PARKING COMPLIANT

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   10:52 * 5 OLIVER ST  EVE
  931984 * WHITE SEDAN COMPLETELY BLOCKING DRIVEWAY

*** MON 02/17/2025  EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED PERS                       **********
   11:13 *  SCHOOL ST  EVE
  931985 * FM SEVERE ABDOMINAL PAIN SHE CALLED ON

*** MON 02/17/2025  ASSIST FIRE DEPT.                                **********
   11:20 * 11 HIGH ST  EVE
  931986 * MULTIPLE CALLS FOR TRANSFORMER FIRE

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   11:37 * 1850 REVERE BEACH PW  EVE
  931987 * 911-REPORT OF MANDOWN

*** MON 02/17/2025  DISTURBANCE-UNWANTED GUEST                       **********
   12:44 * 391 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  931988 * ML PATIENT REFUSING TO LEAVE

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   13:23 * 0 MANSFIELD ST  and  ARGYLE ST EVE
  931990 * BMW ON CORNER OBSTRUCTING THE FREE FLOW

*** MON 02/17/2025  VANDALISM-DESTRUC/DAMAGE P*                      **********
   14:10 * 24 COREY ST  EVE
  931991 * TIRE SLASHED WITH KNIFE

*** MON 02/17/2025  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   14:16 * 31 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  931992 * TOYT COLLISION RPTS POSSIBLE MVA

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   14:21 * 0 VALLEY ST  and  WATERS AV EVE
  931993 * CHECK PARKING IN AREA, MV GOING WRONG DIRECTION

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-MENTAL HEALTH                            **********



   14:23 *  MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  931994 * 2 WAY 911-PARTY NOT FEELING WELL

*** MON 02/17/2025  NOTIFICATION- SEE COMMENTS                       **********
   15:24 * 0 CHURCH ST  and  BROADWAY ST EVE
  931995 * BRICKS COMING OFF OF TOP OF BUILDING

*** MON 02/17/2025  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   15:55 * 141 WOODLAWN ST  EVE
  931996 * 2 WAY 911-BLOCKED D/W

*** MON 02/17/2025  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   16:27 *  CLARK ST  EVE
  931998 * W/T

*** MON 02/17/2025  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   16:58 * 92 MALDEN ST  EVE
  931999 * SOS BUTTON PUSH FROM MA REG EVGP37 23

*** MON 02/17/2025  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   17:04 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  932000 * DIRECTED PATROL, ALL QUIET AT THIS TIME

*** MON 02/17/2025  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   17:22 *  MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  932001 * WALK AND TALK

*** MON 02/17/2025  VANDALISM-DESTRUC/DAMAGE P*                      **********
   18:09 * 596 SECOND ST  EVE
  932002 * CHELSEA OFFICER OUT WITH MV DAMAGED IN

*** MON 02/17/2025  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   18:54 * 167 BOW ST  EVE
  932003 * MALE BELEIVES FRIEND BEING HELD AT APT

*** MON 02/17/2025  DPW CALL OUT                                     **********
   19:01 * 0 MARLBORO ST  and  CABOT ST EVE
  932004 * STOP SIGN ON SIDEWALK

*** MON 02/17/2025  THREATS-SIMPLE *                                 **********
   19:09 * 43 ELM ST  EVE
  932005 * WALK IN FOR THREATS

*** MON 02/17/2025  BREAK & ENTER - RESIDENCE*                       **********
   19:27 * 17 WEBSTER ST  Apt:       10 EVE
  932006 * 2 WAY 911-PAST BREAK INTO APT, 3 GUYS

*** MON 02/17/2025  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   19:36 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  932007 * SHOPLIFTER LEFT THE STORE, MADE THREATS TO

*** MON 02/17/2025  DPW CALL OUT                                     **********
   19:45 * 181 GROVER ST  EVE
  932008 * CHECK THE DEAD END OF THE ST. VERY ICY

*** MON 02/17/2025  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   20:00 *  FERRY ST  EVE
  932009 * W/T

*** MON 02/17/2025  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   21:32 * 1 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  932011 * SHOPLIFTER FLEEING ON FOOT

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   21:40 * 324 MAIN ST  Apt:        4 EVE
  932012 * BABY CHOCKING

*** MON 02/17/2025  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   21:45 * 381 FERRY ST  Apt:      309 EVE
  932013 * 911-INJURIES AFTER A FALL

*** MON 02/17/2025  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   21:54 * 556 FERRY ST  EVE
  932014 * RESIDENT ACROSS THE STREET REPORT ALARMS



*** MON 02/17/2025  BOLO - PATROL BE ON LOOKOUT                      **********
   22:07 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  932015 * BOLO FROM MELROSE PD STOLEN MV FROM HOSPITAL

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   22:53 * 484 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  932016 * MA REG 5YGK67 2009 LEXUS IS SEDAN GRAY

*** MON 02/17/2025  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   22:56 * 410 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  932017 * MA REG 2SXS59 2013 HONDA ACCORD COUPE BLACK


